PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI69265

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Change of Address

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AW BRANDING LIMITED	09/28/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	AW BRANDING LIMITED
Street Address:	c/o Interpath Limited
Internal Address:	130 St. Vincent Street, 5th Fl.
City:	Glasgow
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	G2 5HF

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	11052584	
Patent Number:	9648751	
Patent Number:	9416495	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-625-4900

Email: EvelynRivera@cozen.com,ipdocketing@cozen.com

Correspondent Name: Rebecca L. Rudolph
Address Line 1: Cozen O'Connor

Address Line 2:1790 38th Street, Suite 301Address Line 4:Boulder, COLORADO 80301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00585846
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Evelyn Martinez
SIGNATURE:	Evelyn Martinez
DATE SIGNED:	03/04/2024

Total Attachments: 5

source=W507786-13_company_register_Change-of-address_AW-2#page1.tif source=W507786-13_company_register_Change-of-address_AW-2#page2.tif

PATENT 508418691 REEL: 066728 FRAME: 0657

source=W507786-13_company_register_Change-of-address_AW-2#page3.tif source=W507786-13_company_register_Change-of-address_AW-2#page4.tif source=W507786-13_company_register_Change-of-address_AW-2#page5.tif

AD01

Change of registered office address

What this form is for What this form is NOT for You may use this form to change You cannot use this form to change a company's registered office the registered office address of a Limited Liability Partnership (LLP). To address. do this, please use form LL AD01's Change of registered office address of a limited liability partnership (LLP). **Company details** → Filling in this form Company number C 6 3 0 Please complete in typescript or in Company name in full **AW Branding Limited** bold black capitals. New registered office address The change in registered office address does not take effect until the Registrar has registered this notice. A person may validly serve any document on the company at its previous registered office for 14 days from the date that a change of registered office is registered. Building name/number c/o Interpath Ltd Street 5th Floor, 130 St Vincent Street Post town Glasgow County/Region 2 Postcode G 5 Н F Signature I am signing this form on behalf of the company. Signature Signature This form may be signed by: Director, Secretary, Person Authorised, Liquidator, Administrator, Administrative receiver, Receiver, Receiver manager, Charity commission receiver and manager, CIC manager, Judicial factor.

AD01

Change of registered office address

Presenter Information	Important Information			
You do not have to give any contact	Please note that all information on this form			
information, but if you do it will help	will appear on the public record.			
Companies House if there is a query on the				
form. The contact information you give will				
be visible to searchers of the public record.	Where to send			
Contact name	You may return this form to any Companies			
Alistair McAlinden	House address, however for expediency we			
Сотрапу пате	advise you to return it to the appropriate address			
Interpath Ltd	below:			
Address	For companies registered in England and Wales:			
5th Floor, 130 St Vincent Street,	The Registrar of Companies, Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.			
	DX 33050 Cardiff.			
Glasgow, G2 5HF				
	For companies registered in Scotland:			
	The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,			
	Fourth Floor, Edinburgh Quay2, 139 Fountainbridge, Edinburgh, Scotland, EH3 9FF			
	DX ED235 Edinburgh 1			
	Or LP – 4 Edinburgh 2 (Legal Post)			
DX				
Telephone	For companies registered in Northern Ireland:			
Tel +44 (0) 141 648 4300	The Registrar of Companies, Companies House, First Floor, Waterfront Plaza, 8 Laganbank Road,			
Checklist	Belfast, Northern Ireland, BT1 3BS			
	DX 481 N.R. Belfast 1.			
We may return forms completed incorrectly				
or with information missing				
	Further information			
Diagram and a sum of the sum of t				
Please make sure you have remembered the following:	For further information see the guidance notes on the website at			
The company name and number match the	www.companieshouse.gov.uk or email			
information held on the public Register.	enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk			
	enquines@companieshouse.gov.uk			
You have provided the new registered office address in section 2.	This form is available in an			
☐ The registered office is in the location where	alternative format. Please visit the			
the company was registered e.g. England and	forms page on the website at			
Wales, Scotland, or Northern Ireland.	www.companieshouse.gov.uk			
☐ You have signed the form.				



Find and update company information

(http://resources.companieshouse.gov.uk/serviceInformation.shtml#compInfo)
Advanced company search (/advanced-search)

AW	RR	AN	$\Pi \Pi \Pi$	VG:	I.IN	MITED
v v						

Company number SC634260

<u>Overview</u> Filing history <u>People</u> <u>Charges</u> <u>Insolvency</u>

More

Date	Type	Description	View / Download
01 Nov 2023	AM10(Scot)	Administrator's progress report	(26 pages)
14 Aug 2023	AM19(Scot)	Notice of extension of period of Administration	(3 pages)
24 Apr 2023	AM10(Scot)	Administrator's progress report	(28 pages)
24 Nov 2022	AM06(Scot)	Approval of administrator's proposals	(3 pages)
23 Nov 2022	TM02	Termination of appointment of Lc Secretaries Limited as a secretary on 22 November 2022	(1 page)

16 Nov 2022	AM02(Scot)	Statement of affairs AM02SOASCOT	(9 pages)
04 Nov 2022	AM03(Scot)	Notice of Administrator's proposal	(37 pages)
28 Sep 2022	AD01	Registered office address changed from Johnstone House 52 - 54 Rose Street Aberdeen AB10 1HA Scotland to C/O Interpath Ltd 5th Floor 130 st. Vincent Street Glasgow G2 5HF on 28 September 2022	(2 pages)
27 Sep 2022	AM01(Scot)	Appointment of an administrator	(5 pages)
28 Jun 2022	CS01	Confirmation statement made on 23 June 2022 with no updates	(3 pages)
05 Apr 2022	MR01	Registration of charge SC6342600007, created on 22 March 2022	(88 pages)
01 Apr 2022	MR01	Registration of charge SC6342600006, created on 22 March 2022	(15 pages)
23 Dec 2021	AA	Accounts for a small company made up to 31 December 2020	(17 pages)
25 Nov 2021	MR01	Registration of charge SC6342600005, created on 23 November 2021	(114 pages)
23 Nov 2021	MR01	Registration of charge SC6342600004, created on 23 November 2021	(133 pages)
23 Nov 2021	466(Scot)	Alterations to floating charge SC6342600004	(181 pages)
17 Nov 2021	466(Scot)	Alterations to floating charge SC6342600002	(186 pages)
13 Nov 2021	466(Scot)	Alterations to floating charge SC6342600001	(180 pages)
10 Nov 2021	466(Scot)	Alterations to floating charge SC6342600003	(182 pages)

05 Nov 2021	MR01	Registration of charge SC6342600003, created on 2 November 2021	(18 pages)
29 Jun 2021	CS01	Confirmation statement made on 23 June 2021 with updates	(4 pages)
26 Apr 2021	466(Scot)	Alterations to floating charge SC6342600001	(180 pages)
20 Apr 2021	466(Scot)	Alterations to floating charge SC6342600002	(182 pages)
10 Nov 2020	AA	Accounts for a small company made up to 31 December 2019	(7 pages)
19 Oct 2020	466(Scot)	Alterations to floating charge SC6342600001	(54 pages)

<u>Tell us what you think of this service (https://www.smartsurvey.co.uk/s/getcompanyinformation/) Is there anything wrong with this page? (/help/feedback?sourceurl=https://find-and-update.company-information.service.gov.uk/company/SC634260/filing-history)</u>

Policies Link opens in new tab

Cookies (https://beta.companieshouse.gov.uk/help/cookies)

Contact us Link opens in new tab

Accessibility statement

(https://beta.companieshouse.gov.uk/help/accessibility-statement)

Developers Link opens in new tab

Built by Companies House

RECORDED: 03/04/2024

© Crown copyright